Patient Handling Pty Ltd — Molift Air 205 and 300 ceiling hoist

What are the defects?

It has been identified that a bolt within the suspension coupling of affected hoists can become loose.

What are the hazards?

There is a potential risk of harm or injury if the bolt inside the suspension coupling comes loose from the housing.

What should consumers do?

If you or someone you provide care for uses a Molift Air ceiling hoist, be aware of this issue.

Patient Handling is writing to all users of affected hoists regarding this issue and will arrange to upgrade the device with a retainer safety ring that will prevent the bolt within the suspension coupling coming loose.

If you have any questions or concerns about this issue, contact the retailer from whom you purchased your hoist. Alternatively, you can contact Patient Handling on 1300 137 875.

Supplier
Patient Handling Pty Ltd
Where the product was sold
New South Wales
Queensland
Victoria
Western Australia
Dates available for sale
  • 1 May 2013 - 31 January 2016

Responsible regulator

Therapeutic Goods Administration is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Product category